TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
Buchholz Relay Type 22 (BB 25)
(for use in rail vehicles)
Elektromotoren und
Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
2
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
Table of contents

Special request (on special agreement with customer) 2929
9
6 Ordering data/Type code
For placing orders, please, use the following key:
For switching system design options for
Buchholz relays BB 25, see Section 8.4.1. on
page 17.
   Type 22 (BB 25)
   Cable gland (see Section 5)
   Versions/Special designs
   (see Section 5)
   Damper setting (m/s)
   01 = 0.65 +/- 15%
   02 = 1.00 +/- 15%
   03 = 1.50 +/- 15%
   Buchholz relay with function
   „Damper held in response position “
   (see Section 2.3. or 9.1.)
   Contact setting of
   lower switching system
   (disconnection)
   2 = one normally-closed contact
   4 = two normally-closed contacts
   Contact setting of
   upper switching system
   (alarm)
    2 = one normally-closed contact
22 XX X2X. XX.23.
Ordering example:
You need a Buchholz relay of type 22 (BB 25) with 1 cable gland M20x1,5. The damper should respond
at a flow rate of 1.00 m/s. The upper switching system should be equipped with one switching element
(magnet contact tube) and the lower with two switching elements (magnet contact tubes). The upper
switching element should be designed as one normally closed contact, and the lower as two normally
closed contacts. The device should be delivered in colour RAL 7033, IP code 66, damper held in response
position and with premounted Harting connector 59 A. Based on the above data the relay ordered has
the following
Type code:  22-5.23.25.39.44.59A.-0224
Explanation:  22 = Double-float Buchholz relay Type 22 (BB 25)
     5 = M20x1,5: 1 Harting connector and 1 dummy plug
   23 = Damper held in response position
   25 = Lower switching system eqipped with two magnet contact tubes
   39 = IP code 66
   44 = Casing colour RAL 7033 (cement-grey)
            59A = With premounted Harting connector 59 A (See Section 7)
   02 = Damper setting: 1.00 m/s +/- 15 %
     2 = Contact setting of upper switching system: 1 normally-closed contact
     4 = Contact setting of lower switching system: 2 normally-closed contacts
10
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
7 Survey, Harting connector
Description of location, direction of view – front of Buchholz relay:
Code Technical specification Figure
59A
Screw-in casing:
  1. Standard:   Han 3A-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.: 19 20 003 1150
  2. Offshore:   Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
  3. Low temperature:  Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
Pin insert:  Han Q7/0-M
  Harting Article No.:  09 12 007 3001
Contact pin: R 15-STI-C-1,5 QMM (AU)
  Harting Article No.:  09 15 000 6121
59B
Srew-in casing:
  1. Standard:   Han 3A-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.: 19 20 003 1150
  2. Offshore:   Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
  3. Low temperature:  Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
Pin insert:  Han Q7/0-M
  Harting Article No.:  09 12 007 3001
Contact pin: R 15-STI-C-1,5 QMM (AU)
  Harting Article No.:  09 15 000 6121
11
59C
Srew-in casing:
  1. Standard:   Han 3A-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.: 19 20 003 1150
  2. Offshore:   Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
  3. Low temperature:  Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
Pin insert:  Han 8D-M
  Harting Article No.:  09 36 008 3001
Contact pin: R 15-STI-C-1,5 QMM (AU)
  Harting Article No.:  09 15 000 6121
Contact pin: R 15-STI-C-2,5 QMM (AU)
  Harting Article No.:  09 15 000 6126
59D
Srew-in casing:
  1. Standard:   Han 3A-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.: 19 20 003 1150
  2. Offshore:   Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
  3. Low temperature:  Han 3M-eg-QB-M20
  Harting Article No.:  19 37 003 1150
Pin insert:  Han Q7/0-M